C/5/01/4	FORM PTO-16197 E Expires 06/39/99 P OMB 064 V 1007

08-18-2006



103293114

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Ξ

PATENT					
ET					
Attorney Docket: 47-1148					
document(s) or copy(ies).					
urity Agreement inge of Name er					
overnment					
.S. Government Agencies)					
Secret File					
veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 03 03 2006					

TO: The Commission Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment	Security Ag	reement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ License ☐ Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other				
☐ Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governn	nent			
Corrective Document	(For Use (ONLY by U.S. Gove	mment Agencies)			
☐ Reel # 01777 Frame 0060		nental File	☐ Secret File			
8 #						
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying pa				
			Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) SIMON YU			03 03 2006			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date			
Name (line 1) CAMERON MAULDIN			Month Day Year 03 13 2006			
			00 10 2000			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additi	onal names of rec	ceiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD	710 1					
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	l	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States.			
Address (line 1) NO 4 4 BAINIABAL AQVABAA	an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)			
	******		,			
Address (line 3) MINATO-KU	JAPAN					
City	State/Country		Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the	e first Receiving F	Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
ı	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	1				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

08/16/2006 MBERHE 00000039 29251632 01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0918

OIP.						
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301 365 9040						
Name PATRICIA E. HONG						
Address (line 1) PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC.						
Address (line 2) 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE, SUITE 320						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) BETHESDA, MD 20817						
Pages						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
29/251,632						
Atanth Day You						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT						
only if a U.S. Application						
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account						
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)						
Deposit Account Number:						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
PATRICIA E. HONG AUGUST 11, 2006						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT

REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0919

JUN 19 2006

PLUMSEA LAW GROUP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

√JUNE 14, 2006

PTAS

PATRICIA E. HONG PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC. 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE, SUITE 320 BETHESDA, MD 20817



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/03/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017778/0060 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

√YU, SIMON

DOC DATE: 03/03/2006

ASSIGNOR:

MAULDIN, CAMERON

ASSIGNEE:

HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 29251632

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: WEHICLE DOOR INTERIOR

FILING DATE: 01/10/2006

ISSUE DATE:

→ DOC DATE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0920

Attorney Docket: 47-1148 Ref: H1054139US01

ASSIGNMENT

hereinafter (collective INTERIOR for which a the D said and contact and contac	imon Yu of Los Angeles, Californially) referred to as the Assignor, he napplication for Letters Patent of Declaration for said application exapplication having been filed in taccorded Serial Number 29/251 application having been filed under ded Application No.	ave invented of the United on e the United Standard 1632, and wo der the Pater	certain new ar States has been ven date herew ates Patent and as amended on It Cooperation	nd useful improvement prepared, vith; Trademark Office on Treaty on	a January 10, 2006 (if applicable);
WHEREAS,_	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.				
	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-ch	home			
	Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN				
transfer unto the Assidescribed in said apgranted therefor in the and all divisions, reiss AND said Assofficer or agency of AND said Assand that I/We have respecting said inventand make all rightfugenerally do everythi	FORE, for good and valuable gnee, its successors, legal repressiplication, and the entire right, tithe United States and its territoria sues, continuations and extensions to any country to issue all said Letter signor warrants and covenants the executed and will not execute assignor agrees to communicate the tion, to execute all divisional, control oaths relating to said inventioning possible to aid the said Assign then requested so to do by said A	entatives and tle and inter- il possessions thereof; the Commissi is Patent to so at I/We have any instrume to said Assiquinuation, rei in, and to te nee to obtain	d assigns, the fuest in and to a and in any and in a signment or assignment or assignment or assignment or any incontrol in any incontrol in any incontrol in any incontrol.	ull and exclusive right ny and all Letters Pa d all foreign countries s and Trademarks or onvey the entire inter- nt in conflict herewith; presentatives any fac- in applications, sign a dicial or administrative	to the invention as atent which may be and in and to any any other proper test herein assigned the known to me/us all lawful documents are proceeding and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	e have hereu	into set my/our	hand and seal.	
Date:	3/3/06	Signature: Name:	Simon Yu		

Signature:

Cameron Mauldin

Name:

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 018182 FRAME: 0921